

19356-5

NO. 54032-7-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

RICHARD H. WARREN,

Appellant.

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV. #1
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2005 DEC 22 PM 3:06

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable Michael Hayden

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Elaine L. Winters
Attorney for Appellant

WASHINGTON APPELLATE PROJECT
701 Melbourne Tower
1511 Third Avenue
Seattle, Washington 98101
(206) 587-2711

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. REPLY ARGUMENT CONCERNING CONVICTIONS FOR RAPE OF A CHILD (NS) 1

 1. THE ADMISSION OF WARREN'S CHILD MOLESTATION CONVICTION AND THE UNDERLYING ALLEGATIONS VIOLATED HIS RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL 1

 2. THE TRIAL COURT EXCLUDED EVIDENCE THAT SS SAID SHE SHOULD NOT HAVE REPORTED WARREN'S ABUSE AND THAT WARREN HAD A HEART ATTACK DURING THE CHARGING PERIOD..... 4

 3. PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT IN CLOSING ARGUMENT DENIED WARREN A FAIR TRIAL 6

B. REPLY ARGUMENT CONCERNING CONVICTION FOR CHILD MOLESTATION (SS)..... 8

 1. THE STATE'S WITNESSES IMPROPERLY VOUCHERED FOR SS'S CREDIBILITY 8

 2. THIS COURT MUST EVALUATE THE PROSECUTOR'S IMPROPER CLOSING ARGUMENT UNDER THE CONSTITUTIONAL HARMLESS ERROR STANDARD 12

 3. THE COURT ADMITTED IRRELEVANT, PREJUDICIAL EVIDENCE 14

C. REPLY ARGUMENT CONCERNING SENTENCE..... 15

D. CONCLUSION..... 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Supreme Court

State v. Belgarde, 110 Wn.2d 504, 755 P.2d 174 (1988).....7

State v. Demery, 144 Wn.2d 753, 30 P.3d 1278 (2001).....9, 10

State v. DeVincentis, 150 Wn.2d 11, 74 P.3d 119 (2003) 1

State v. Easter, 130 Wn.2d 228, 922 P.2d 1285 (1996)..... 13

State v. Ferguson, 100 Wn.2d 131, 667 P.2d 68 (1983) 12

State v. Halstein, 122 Wn.2d 109, 857 P.2d 270 (1993) 12

State v. Powell, 126 Wn.2d 244, 893 P.2d 614 (1995)..... 1

State v. Renneberg, 83 Wn.2d 735, 522 P.2d 835 (1974).....3

State v. Riles, 135 Wn.2d 326, 957 P.2d 655 (1998) 16

State v. WWJ Corp., 138 Wn.2d 595, 908 P.2d 1257 (1999) 11

Washington Court of Appeals

State v. Alexander, 64 Wn.App. 147, 822 P.2d 1250 (1992)..... 10

State v. Ancira, 107 Wn.App. 650, 27 P.3d 1246 (2001)..... 16

State v. Avendano-Lopez, 79 Wn.App. 706, 904 P.2d 324 (1995)..3

State v. Dolan, 118 Wn.App. 323,, 73 P.3d 1011(2003)..... 10

State v. French, 101 Wn.App. 380, 4 P.3d 857 (2000),
rev. denied, 142 Wn.2d 1022 (2001) 13

<u>State v. Kirkman</u> , 126 Wn.App. 97, 107 P.3d 133, <u>rev. granted</u> , 155 Wn.2d 1015 (2005)	8
<u>State v. Loehner</u> , 42 Wn.App. 408, 410, 711 P.2d 377 (1985), <u>rev. denied</u> , 105 Wn.2d 1011 (1986)	14
<u>State v. Padilla</u> , 69 Wn.App. 295, 300-01, 846 P.2d 564 (1993) ...	14
<u>State v. Pogue</u> , 104 Wn.App. 981, 17 P.3d 1272 (2001).....	3

Washington Statutes

RCW 9.94A.030	16
RCW 9.94A.505(8)	15
RCW 9.94A.700(5)	15, 16
